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2024-25 FEE SCHEDULE and PROGRAM DATES
CREDIT PROGRAMS (CERTIFICATE, DIPLOMA, DEGREE and NON-CREDENTIAL programs)
The College reserves the right to change, amend or alter this information as necessary without notice or prejudice. 

Tuition and fees are estimates by program and term, based on a full course load. Actual fees are specific to each student and billed to the My Olds College account approximately one month prior to each term start date.

Tuition and fees are for courses that start in the 2024-25 academic year (July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025).  Courses that start July 1, 2025 or later will be subject to new rates and charged in the 2024-25 academic year.  

A $200.00 late fee will be charged to the student account for tuition and fees not paid by the payment deadline.

Books and supplies are an estimate only, purchased directly by the student, and are not billed to the student account.

PROGRAM INFORMATION TUITION and COURSE COSTS
FEES INTERNATIONAL 

STUDENT FEE
TUITION & FEE TOTALS 

BOOKS & 
SUPPLIESCollege Fees SAOC Fees

Program Program Start Year of 
Study Term Calendar 

Term Start Date End Date Fee Payment 
Deadline Location Domestic 

Tuition
 International 

Tuition Program Fee Field Trip 
Fee

Student 
Services Fee

Athletics and 
Recreation Fee

Operations 
Fee

Health & 
Dental Health Insurance TOTAL - 

DOMESTIC
TOTAL - 

INTERNATIONAL
Books and Supplies 

Estimate

Agricultural and Heavy Equipment Certificate Fall 2024 1
1 Fall 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $163.57 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00 $387.75 $3,979.27 $9,430.12 $4,500.00

2 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $163.57 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $3,629.27 $8,692.37 $230.00

Agricultural and Heavy Equipment Diploma Fall 2024 2
1 Fall 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $163.57 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00 $387.75 $3,979.27 $9,430.12 $820.00

2 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $163.57 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $3,629.27 $8,692.37 $320.00

Agricultural Management - First Year Fall 2024 1
1 Fall 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $163.57 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00 $387.75 $3,979.27 $9,430.12 $2,000.00

2 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $163.57 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $3,629.27 $8,692.37 $150.00

Agricultural Management - Second Year                                     
Production Major Fall 2023 2

3 Fall* 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $163.57 $35.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00 $387.75 $4,014.27 $9,465.12 $320.00

4 Winter* 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $163.57 $6.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $3,635.27 $8,698.37 $350.00

* Includes Field Trips fees if the following courses are selected as electives - $20 LVS 2470, $6 LVS 2070

Agricultural Management - Second Year                                     
AgriCommerce Major Fall 2023 2

3 Fall* 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $163.57 $20.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00 $387.75 $3,999.27 $9,450.12 $320.00

4 Winter* 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $163.57 $6.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $3,635.27 $8,698.37 $400.00

* Includes Field Trips fees if the following courses are selected as electives - $20 LVS 2470, $6 LVS 2070

Agriculture Technology Integration Post Diploma Certificate
Fall 2024 1

1 Fall 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $132.60 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00 $387.75 $3,948.30 $9,399.15 $1,300.00

2 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $132.60 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $3,598.30 $8,661.40

3* Spring 28-Apr-2025 20-Jun-2025 2-May-2025 Off Campus $577.38 $1,590.00 $55.92 $39.99 $89.10 $673.29 $1,775.01

* optional off campus work integrated learning course

Arboriculture Technician Winter 2025 1 1 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $163.57 $50.00 $279.60 $99.25 $198.00 $350.00 $181.50 $4,027.32 $9,271.92 $1,250.00

Bachelor of Digital Agriculture

Fall 2024 1
1 Fall 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $153.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00 $387.75 $3,968.70 $9,419.55 $1,200.00

2 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $153.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $3,618.70 $8,681.80

Fall 2023 2
3 Fall 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $153.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00 $387.75 $3,968.70 $9,419.55 $400.00

4 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $153.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $3,618.70 $8,681.80

Bachelor of Applied Science - Agribusiness 

Fall 2024 3
1 Fall 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $3,464.28 $9,540.00 $32.00 $335.52 $99.25 $239.94 $350.00 $387.75 $4,520.99 $10,984.46 $1,200.00

2 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $2,309.52 $6,360.00 $223.68 $99.25 $159.96 $2,792.41 $6,842.89 $300.00

Various 4 DFS* Various Various Various Various Off Campus $5,137.20 $14,127.30 $559.20 $399.90 $6,096.30 $15,086.40

* off campus work integrated learning 
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2024-25 FEE SCHEDULE and PROGRAM DATES
CREDIT PROGRAMS (CERTIFICATE, DIPLOMA, DEGREE and NON-CREDENTIAL programs)
The College reserves the right to change, amend or alter this information as necessary without notice or prejudice. 

Tuition and fees are estimates by program and term, based on a full course load. Actual fees are specific to each student and billed to the My Olds College account approximately one month prior to each term start date.

Tuition and fees are for courses that start in the 2024-25 academic year (July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025).  Courses that start July 1, 2025 or later will be subject to new rates and charged in the 2024-25 academic year.  

A $200.00 late fee will be charged to the student account for tuition and fees not paid by the payment deadline.

Books and supplies are an estimate only, purchased directly by the student, and are not billed to the student account.

PROGRAM INFORMATION TUITION and COURSE COSTS
FEES INTERNATIONAL 

STUDENT FEE
TUITION & FEE TOTALS 

BOOKS & 
SUPPLIESCollege Fees SAOC Fees

Program Program Start Year of 
Study Term Calendar 

Term Start Date End Date Fee Payment 
Deadline Location Domestic 

Tuition
 International 

Tuition Program Fee Field Trip 
Fee

Student 
Services Fee

Athletics and 
Recreation Fee

Operations 
Fee

Health & 
Dental Health Insurance TOTAL - 

DOMESTIC
TOTAL - 

INTERNATIONAL
Books and Supplies 

Estimate

Bachelor of Applied Science - Golf Course Management

Fall 2024 3
1 Fall 28-Oct-2024 13-Dec-2024 1-Nov-2024 Online $1,732.14 $4,770.00 $167.76 $119.97 $350.00 $308.55 $2,369.87 $5,716.28 $250.00

2 Winter 6-Jan-2025 2-May-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $4,041.66 $11,130.00 $391.44 $99.25 $279.93 $4,812.28 $11,900.62 $250.00

Various 4 DFS* Various Various Various Various Off Campus $5,137.20 $14,127.30 $559.20 $399.90 $6,096.30 $15,086.40

* off campus work integrated learning 

Bachelor of Applied Science - Horticulture

Fall 2024 3

1 Fall 28-Oct-2024 13-Dec-2024 1-Nov-2024 Online $1,732.14 $4,770.00 $167.76 $119.97 $350.00 $389.40 $2,369.87 $5,797.13 $250.00

2 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $3,465.70 $8,528.80 $250.00

3 Spring 28-Apr-2025 20-Jun-2025 2-May-2025 Online $577.38 $1,590.00 $55.92 $39.99 $673.29 $1,685.91

Fall 2023 4 4 Fall 3-Sep-2024 25-Oct-2024 6-Sep-2024 Online $577.38 $1,590.00 $55.92 $39.99 $87.45 $673.29 $1,773.36

Various 4 DFS* Various Various Various Various Off Campus $5,137.20 $14,127.30 $559.20 $399.90 $6,096.30 $15,086.40

* off campus work integrated learning 

Business Management Certificate First Year                                                                                                                                                               
Business Management Diploma, General Mgmt Second year                                                                           
Olds Campus, Fall Intake

Fall 2024 1
1 Fall 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00 $387.75 $3,815.70 $9,266.55 $1,250.00

2 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $3,465.70 $8,528.80 $750.00

Fall 2023 2
3 Fall 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00 $387.75 $3,815.70 $9,266.55 $1,250.00

4 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $3,465.70 $8,528.80 $750.00

Business Management Certificate First Year                                                                                                                                                               
Business Management Diploma, General Mgmt Second year                                                                           
Olds Campus, Winter Intake

Winter 2025 1
1 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00 $181.50 $3,815.70 $9,060.30 $1,250.00

2 - 4 September 2025 to December 2026 TBA Olds Campus TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Winter 2024

1 2 Fall 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $387.75 $3,465.70 $8,916.55 $750.00

2
3 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00 $3,815.70 $8,878.80 $1,250.00

4 September 2025 to December 2025 TBA Olds Campus TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Business Management Certificate First Year                                                            
Business Management Diploma, General Mgmt Second year                                                                     
Concordia University Edmonton, Fall Intake

Fall 2024 1
1 Fall 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Concordia 

University 
Edmonton

$2,886.90 $9,351.60 $279.60 $199.95 $350.00 $387.75 $3,716.45 $10,568.90 $1,250.00

2 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 $2,886.90 $9,351.60 $279.60 $199.95 $3,366.45 $9,831.15 $750.00

Fall 2023 2
3 Fall 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Concordia 

University 
Edmonton

$2,886.90 $9,351.60 $279.60 $199.95 $350.00 $387.75 $3,716.45 $10,568.90 $1,250.00

4 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 $2,886.90 $9,351.60 $279.60 $199.95 $3,366.45 $9,831.15 $750.00
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2024-25 FEE SCHEDULE and PROGRAM DATES
CREDIT PROGRAMS (CERTIFICATE, DIPLOMA, DEGREE and NON-CREDENTIAL programs)
The College reserves the right to change, amend or alter this information as necessary without notice or prejudice. 

Tuition and fees are estimates by program and term, based on a full course load. Actual fees are specific to each student and billed to the My Olds College account approximately one month prior to each term start date.

Tuition and fees are for courses that start in the 2024-25 academic year (July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025).  Courses that start July 1, 2025 or later will be subject to new rates and charged in the 2024-25 academic year.  

A $200.00 late fee will be charged to the student account for tuition and fees not paid by the payment deadline.

Books and supplies are an estimate only, purchased directly by the student, and are not billed to the student account.

PROGRAM INFORMATION TUITION and COURSE COSTS
FEES INTERNATIONAL 

STUDENT FEE
TUITION & FEE TOTALS 

BOOKS & 
SUPPLIESCollege Fees SAOC Fees

Program Program Start Year of 
Study Term Calendar 

Term Start Date End Date Fee Payment 
Deadline Location Domestic 

Tuition
 International 

Tuition Program Fee Field Trip 
Fee

Student 
Services Fee

Athletics and 
Recreation Fee

Operations 
Fee

Health & 
Dental Health Insurance TOTAL - 

DOMESTIC
TOTAL - 

INTERNATIONAL
Books and Supplies 

Estimate

Business Management Certificate First Year                                                            
Business Management Diploma, General Mgmt Second year                                                                      
Concordia University Edmonton, Winter Intake

Winter 2025 1
1 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Concordia 

University 
Edmonton

$2,886.90 $9,351.60 $279.60 $199.95 $350.00 $181.50 $3,716.45 $10,362.65 $1,250.00

2 - 4 September 2025 to December 2026 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Winter 2024

1 2 Fall 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024
Concordia 
University 
Edmonton

$2,886.90 $9,351.60 $279.60 $199.95 $387.75 $3,366.45 $10,218.90 $750.00

2
3 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 $2,886.90 $9,351.60 $279.60 $199.95 $350.00 $3,716.45 $10,181.15 $1,250.00

4 September 2025 to December 2025 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Business Management Diploma - Sports Management Major

Fall 2024 1
1 Fall 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00 $387.75 $3,815.70 $9,266.55 $1,250.00

2 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $3,465.70 $8,528.80 $750.00

Fall 2023 2
3 Fall 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00 $387.75 $3,815.70 $9,266.55 $1,250.00

4 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $3,465.70 $8,528.80 $750.00

Craft Beverage and Brewery Operations                                                                                                                  
(formerly Brewmaster & Brewery Operations Management)

Fall 2024 1
1 Fall 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $448.25 $150.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00 $387.75 $4,413.95 $9,864.80 $1,400.00

2 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $448.25 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $3,913.95 $8,977.05 $500.00

Fall 2023 2
3 Fall* 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $448.25 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00 $387.75 $4,263.95 $9,714.80 $500.00

4 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $448.25 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $3,913.95 $8,977.05 $500.00

* one course online during the Fall term

Equine Care & Management

Fall 2024 1
1 Fall 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $153.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00 $387.75 $3,968.70 $9,419.55 $500.00

2 Winter* 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $153.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $3,618.70 $8,681.80 $500.00

* Term continues to June 20, 2025 if the off-campus work-integrated learning (WIL) course is selected as an elective.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        
NOTE: horse boarding and associated costs of having a horse on-campus are not included in the costs above.

Equine Massage Therapy
Fall 2024 1

1 Fall 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $2,309.52 $6,360.00 $300.00 $223.68 $99.25 $159.96 $350.00 $480.15 $3,442.41 $7,973.04 $600.00

2 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $300.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $3,765.70 $8,828.80 $400.00

3 Spring* 28-Apr-2025 20-Jun-2025 2-May-2025 Off Campus $577.38 $1,590.00 $55.92 $39.99 $673.29 $1,685.91

* off-campus field placement 

Equine Reproduction Technician
Fall 2024 1

1 Fall 28-Oct-2024 13-Dec-2024 1-Nov-2024 Online $1,154.76 $3,180.00 $111.84 $79.98 $350.00 $389.40 $1,696.58 $4,111.22 $150.00

2 Winter* 6-Jan-2025 20-Jun-2025 10-Jan-2025 Blended $4,619.04 $12,720.00 $447.36 $99.25 $319.92 $5,485.57 $13,586.53 $150.00

* online January 6 - February 28, on-campus March 10 - June 20

Farrier Science Fall 2024 1
1 Fall 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $192.62 $200.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00 $387.75 $4,208.32 $9,659.17 $3,500.00

2 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $192.62 $200.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $3,858.32 $8,921.42 $200.00



2024-25 Program Dates and Fee Schedule December 2024

4

2024-25 FEE SCHEDULE and PROGRAM DATES
CREDIT PROGRAMS (CERTIFICATE, DIPLOMA, DEGREE and NON-CREDENTIAL programs)
The College reserves the right to change, amend or alter this information as necessary without notice or prejudice. 

Tuition and fees are estimates by program and term, based on a full course load. Actual fees are specific to each student and billed to the My Olds College account approximately one month prior to each term start date.

Tuition and fees are for courses that start in the 2024-25 academic year (July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025).  Courses that start July 1, 2025 or later will be subject to new rates and charged in the 2024-25 academic year.  

A $200.00 late fee will be charged to the student account for tuition and fees not paid by the payment deadline.

Books and supplies are an estimate only, purchased directly by the student, and are not billed to the student account.

PROGRAM INFORMATION TUITION and COURSE COSTS
FEES INTERNATIONAL 

STUDENT FEE
TUITION & FEE TOTALS 

BOOKS & 
SUPPLIESCollege Fees SAOC Fees

Program Program Start Year of 
Study Term Calendar 

Term Start Date End Date Fee Payment 
Deadline Location Domestic 

Tuition
 International 

Tuition Program Fee Field Trip 
Fee

Student 
Services Fee

Athletics and 
Recreation Fee

Operations 
Fee

Health & 
Dental Health Insurance TOTAL - 

DOMESTIC
TOTAL - 

INTERNATIONAL
Books and Supplies 

Estimate

Heavy Equipment Operator

Fall 2024 1 1 Fall 3-Sep-2024 22-Nov-2024 26-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $14,249.25 $40,389.45 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $133.65 $14,828.05 $41,101.90 $1,000.00

Winter 2025 1 1 Winter 3-Mar-2025 23-May-2025 7-Mar-2025 Olds Campus $14,249.25 $40,389.45 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $135.30 $14,828.05 $41,103.55 $1,000.00

Spring 2025 1 1 Spring 26-May-2025 15-Aug-2025 30-May-2025 Olds Campus $14,249.25 $40,389.45 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $135.30 $14,828.05 $41,103.55 $1,000.00

Various 1 DFS* Various Various Various Various Off Campus

* off campus work integrated learning 

Horticulture Technologist

Fall 2024 1

1 Fall 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $80.54 $100.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00 $480.15 $3,996.24 $9,539.49 $750.00

2 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $2,309.52 $6,360.00 $80.54 $223.68 $99.25 $159.96 $2,872.95 $6,923.43 $400.00

3 Spring* 28-Apr-2025 20-Jun-2025 2-May-2025 Off Campus $577.38 $1,590.00 $55.92 $39.99 $673.29 $1,685.91

Fall 2023 2
4 Fall 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $80.54 $100.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00 $387.75 $3,996.24 $9,447.09 $400.00

5 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $80.54 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $3,546.24 $8,609.34 $400.00

* off campus work integrated learning 

Hospitality & Tourism Management Diploma

Fall 2024
1

1 Fall 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $3,464.28 $9,540.00 $215.22 $400.00 $335.52 $99.25 $239.94 $350.00 $668.25 $5,104.21 $11,848.18 $600.00

2 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $3,465.70 $8,528.80 $200.00

2 3 Spring* 28-Apr-2025 10-Oct-2025 2-May-2025 Off Campus $1,154.76 $3,180.00 $111.84 $79.98 $1,346.58 $3,371.82

* off-campus work integrated learning

Fall 2023 2
4 Fall* 14-Oct-2024 13-Dec-2024 18-Oct-2024 Olds Campus $1,154.76 $3,180.00 $215.22 $111.84 $49.63 $79.98 $350.00 $424.05 $1,961.43 $4,410.72 $250.00

5 Winter** 6-Jan-2025 27-Jun-2025 10-Jan-2025 Blended $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $400.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $3,865.70 $8,928.80 $150.00

* start date varies, check MyOldsCollege timetable to confirm
** Olds campus January 6-February 28; off campus work integrated learning March 3-June 27, 2025

Hospitality & Tourism Management Post-Diploma Certificate

Fall 2024 1
1 Fall 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $3,464.28 $9,540.00 $215.22 $400.00 $335.52 $99.25 $239.94 $350.00 $491.70 $5,104.21 $11,671.63 $600.00

2 Winter* 6-Jan-2025 27-Jun-2025 10-Jan-2025 Blended $2,309.52 $6,360.00 $223.68 $49.63 $159.96 $2,742.79 $6,793.27 $200.00

* Olds Campus January 6 - February 28; Off-campus work integrated learning March 3-June 27

Winter 2025 1
1 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $3,464.28 $9,540.00 $215.22 $400.00 $335.52 $99.25 $239.94 $350.00 $458.70 $5,104.21 $11,638.63 $600.00

2 Spring* 28-Apr-2025 10-Oct-2025 2-May-2025 Blended $2,309.52 $6,360.00 $223.68 $49.63 $159.96 $2,742.79 $6,793.27 $200.00

* Olds Campus April 28-June 20; and off-campus work integrated learning to October 10
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2024-25 FEE SCHEDULE and PROGRAM DATES
CREDIT PROGRAMS (CERTIFICATE, DIPLOMA, DEGREE and NON-CREDENTIAL programs)
The College reserves the right to change, amend or alter this information as necessary without notice or prejudice. 

Tuition and fees are estimates by program and term, based on a full course load. Actual fees are specific to each student and billed to the My Olds College account approximately one month prior to each term start date.

Tuition and fees are for courses that start in the 2024-25 academic year (July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025).  Courses that start July 1, 2025 or later will be subject to new rates and charged in the 2024-25 academic year.  

A $200.00 late fee will be charged to the student account for tuition and fees not paid by the payment deadline.

Books and supplies are an estimate only, purchased directly by the student, and are not billed to the student account.

PROGRAM INFORMATION TUITION and COURSE COSTS
FEES INTERNATIONAL 

STUDENT FEE
TUITION & FEE TOTALS 

BOOKS & 
SUPPLIESCollege Fees SAOC Fees

Program Program Start Year of 
Study Term Calendar 

Term Start Date End Date Fee Payment 
Deadline Location Domestic 

Tuition
 International 

Tuition Program Fee Field Trip 
Fee

Student 
Services Fee

Athletics and 
Recreation Fee

Operations 
Fee

Health & 
Dental Health Insurance TOTAL - 

DOMESTIC
TOTAL - 

INTERNATIONAL
Books and Supplies 

Estimate

Hospitality & Tourism Certificate

Fall 2024 1
1 Fall 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $2,309.52 $6,360.00 $215.22 $400.00 $223.68 $99.25 $159.96 $350.00 $491.70 $3,757.63 $8,299.81 $600.00

2 Winter* 6-Jan-2025 27-Jun-2025 10-Jan-2025 Blended $2,309.52 $6,360.00 $223.68 $49.63 $159.96 $2,742.79 $6,793.27 $200.00

* Olds Campus January 6 - February 28; Off-campus work integrated learning March 3-June 27

Winter 2025 1
1 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $2,309.52 $6,360.00 $215.22 $400.00 $223.68 $99.25 $159.96 $350.00 $458.70 $3,757.63 $8,266.81 $600.00

2 Spring* 28-Apr-2025 10-Oct-2025 2-May-2025 Blended $2,309.52 $6,360.00 $223.68 $49.63 $159.96 $2,742.79 $6,793.27 $200.00

* Olds Campus April 28-June 20; and off-campus work integrated learning to October 10

Land and Water Resources - First Year
Fall 2024

1
1 Fall 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $102.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00 $387.75 $3,917.70 $9,368.55 $1,100.00

2 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $3,465.70 $8,528.80 $60.00

2 3 Spring* 28-Apr-2025 15-Aug-2025 2-May-2025 Off Campus $577.38 $1,590.00 $55.92 $39.99 $181.50 $673.29 $1,867.41

* optional off-campus work integrated learning course

Land and Water Resources - Second  Year                                
Environmental Stewardship and Rural Land Planning Fall 2023 2

4 Fall 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $122.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00 $387.75 $3,937.70 $9,388.55 $350.00

5 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $72.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $3,537.70 $8,600.80 $70.00

Land and Water Resources - Second  Year                                
Land Reclamation and Remediation Fall 2023 2

4 Fall 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $84.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00 $387.75 $3,899.70 $9,350.55 $350.00

5 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $3,465.70 $8,528.80 $70.00

Meat Processing

Fall 2024 1 1 Fall 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00 $168.30 $3,815.70 $9,047.10 $1,100.00

Winter 2025 1 1 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00 $181.50 $3,815.70 $9,060.30 $1,100.00

Spring 2025 1 1 Spring 12-May-2025 22-Aug-2025 16-May-2025 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00 $169.95 $3,815.70 $9,048.75 $1,100.00

Open Studies                                                                      (Dates 
& Location may vary depending on courses)

Fall 2024 1 1 Fall 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00 $168.30 $3,815.70 $9,047.10 $1,250.00

Winter 2025 1 1 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00 $181.50 $3,815.70 $9,060.30 $750.00

Post Diploma Certificate - Agriculture major
(Dates and Location may vary depending on courses) Fall 2024 1

1 Fall 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00 $387.75 $3,815.70 $9,266.55 $1,250.00

2 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $3,465.70 $8,528.80 $1,250.00

Post Diploma Certificate - Agricultural Business major
(Dates and Location may vary depending on courses) Fall 2024 1

1 Fall 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $32.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00 $387.75 $3,847.70 $9,298.55 $1,250.00

2 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $3,465.70 $8,528.80 $1,250.00

Post Diploma Certificate - Environment major
(Dates and Location may vary depending on courses) Fall 2024 1

1 Fall 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $12.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00 $387.75 $3,827.70 $9,278.55 $1,250.00

2 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $3,465.70 $8,528.80 $1,250.00

Post Diploma Certificate - Horticulture major
(Dates and Location may vary depending on courses) Fall 2024 1

1 Fall* 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $100.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00 $387.75 $3,915.70 $9,366.55 $1,250.00

2 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $3,465.70 $8,528.80 $1,250.00
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2024-25 FEE SCHEDULE and PROGRAM DATES
CREDIT PROGRAMS (CERTIFICATE, DIPLOMA, DEGREE and NON-CREDENTIAL programs)
The College reserves the right to change, amend or alter this information as necessary without notice or prejudice. 

Tuition and fees are estimates by program and term, based on a full course load. Actual fees are specific to each student and billed to the My Olds College account approximately one month prior to each term start date.
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PROGRAM INFORMATION TUITION and COURSE COSTS
FEES INTERNATIONAL 

STUDENT FEE
TUITION & FEE TOTALS 

BOOKS & 
SUPPLIESCollege Fees SAOC Fees

Program Program Start Year of 
Study Term Calendar 

Term Start Date End Date Fee Payment 
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Tuition
 International 

Tuition Program Fee Field Trip 
Fee

Student 
Services Fee

Athletics and 
Recreation Fee

Operations 
Fee

Health & 
Dental Health Insurance TOTAL - 

DOMESTIC
TOTAL - 

INTERNATIONAL
Books and Supplies 

Estimate

Pre-Employment Heavy Equipment Technician Summer 2024 1 1 Summer 26-Aug-2024 15-Nov-2024 30-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $7,014.15 $19,881.60 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $135.30 $7,592.95 $20,595.70 $350.00

Pre-Employment Welder Fall 2024 1 1 Fall 23-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 27-Sep-2024 Olds Campus $7,014.15 $19,881.60 $430.44 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $135.30 $8,023.39 $21,026.14 $350.00

Precision Agriculture

Fall 2024
1

1 Fall 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $408.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00

$572.55

$4,223.70 $9,859.35 $950.00

2 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $408.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $3,873.70 $8,936.80 $160.00

2 3 Spring* 28-Apr-2025 15-Aug-2025 2-May-2025 Off Campus $577.38 $1,590.00 $55.92 $39.99 $673.29 $1,685.91

* off campus work integrated learning

Fall 2023 2
4 Fall 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $408.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00

$387.75
$4,223.70 $9,674.55 $500.00

5 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $2,309.52 $6,360.00 $408.00 $223.68 $99.25 $159.96 $3,200.41 $7,250.89 $225.00

Transitional Employment Program
Summer 2024 1

1 Summer 19-Aug-2024 6-Sep-2024 23-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $1,376.94 $3,902.94 $357.84 $50.00 $55.92 $49.63 $39.99 $350.00

$504.90

$2,280.32 $5,311.22 $800.00

2 Fall 9-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 13-Sep-2024 Olds Campus $5,507.76 $15,611.76 $223.68 $99.25 $159.96 $5,990.65 $16,094.65

3 Winter* 6-Jan-2025 20-Jun-2025 10-Jan-2025 Blended $6,884.70 $19,514.70 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $7,463.50 $20,093.50

* Olds Campus January 6 - April 4; Off-campus practicum April 7 - June 20

Turfgrass Management 

Winter 2025 1
1 Winter 6-Jan-2025 2-May-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $4,041.66 $11,130.00 $80.54 $391.44 $99.25 $279.93 $350.00

$435.60
$5,242.82 $12,766.76 $400.00

2 Spring* 12-May-2025 26-Sep-2025 16-May-2025 Off Campus $1,732.14 $4,770.00 $80.54 $167.76 $119.97 $2,100.41 $5,138.27

* off campus work integrated learning

Winter 2024 2
3 Winter 6-Jan-2025 2-May-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $4,041.66 $11,130.00 $80.54 $391.44 $99.25 $279.93 $350.00

$435.60
$5,242.82 $12,766.76 $400.00

4 Spring* 12-May-2025 26-Sep-2025 16-May-2025 Off Campus $1,732.14 $4,770.00 $80.54 $167.76 $119.97 $2,100.41 $5,138.27

* off campus work integrated learning

Veterinary Medical Receptionist - Online
Fall 2024 1

1 Fall 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Online $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $80.54 $279.60 $199.95 $350.00
$422.40

$3,796.99 $9,282.49 $600.00

2 Winter* 6-Jan-2025 16-May-2025 10-Jan-2025 Blended $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $80.54 $279.60 $199.95 $3,446.99 $8,510.09 $200.00

* online January 6-April 25, off-campus practicum April 28-May 16

Veterinary Medical Receptionist - On Campus
Fall 2024 1

1 Fall* 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $80.54 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00
$422.40

$3,896.24 $9,381.74 $600.00

2 Winter* 6-Jan-2025 16-May-2025 10-Jan-2025 Blended $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $80.54 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $3,546.24 $8,609.34 $200.00

* one course online during the Fall term, and off-campus practicum April 28-May 16

Veterinary Technical Assistant
Fall 2024 1 1 Fall* 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 26-Aug-2024 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $334.13 $100.00 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00 $168.30 $4,249.83 $9,481.23 $500.00

* one course online during the term
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The College reserves the right to change, amend or alter this information as necessary without notice or prejudice. 

Tuition and fees are estimates by program and term, based on a full course load. Actual fees are specific to each student and billed to the My Olds College account approximately one month prior to each term start date.

Tuition and fees are for courses that start in the 2024-25 academic year (July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025).  Courses that start July 1, 2025 or later will be subject to new rates and charged in the 2024-25 academic year.  

A $200.00 late fee will be charged to the student account for tuition and fees not paid by the payment deadline.

Books and supplies are an estimate only, purchased directly by the student, and are not billed to the student account.

PROGRAM INFORMATION TUITION and COURSE COSTS
FEES INTERNATIONAL 

STUDENT FEE
TUITION & FEE TOTALS 

BOOKS & 
SUPPLIESCollege Fees SAOC Fees

Program Program Start Year of 
Study Term Calendar 

Term Start Date End Date Fee Payment 
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INTERNATIONAL
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Veterinary Technology                                                                                             
(formerly Animal Health Technology)

Summer 2023 2 5 Fall* 3-Sep-2024 11-Oct-2024 6-Sep-2024 Off Campus $577.38 $1,590.00 $55.92 $39.99 $64.35 $673.29 $1,750.26 $100.00

* off campus work integrated learning 

Veterinary Technology                                                                                             
(formerly Animal Health Technology)

Fall 2023 2
4 Fall 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 6-Sep-2024 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $898.11 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00 $272.25 $4,713.81 $10,049.16 $500.00

5 Winter* 6-Jan-2025 14-Feb-2025 10-Jan-2025 Off Campus $577.38 $1,590.00 $55.92 $39.99 $673.29 $1,685.91 $100.00

* off campus work integrated learning 

Veterinary Technology                                                                                             
(formerly Animal Health Technology)

Winter 2024

1 3 Fall 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 6-Sep-2024 Olds Campus $3,464.28 $9,540.00 $898.11 $335.52 $99.25 $239.94 $457.05 $5,037.10 $11,569.87 $500.00

2
4 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $898.11 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00 $4,713.81 $9,776.91 $500.00

5 Spring* 28-Apr-2025 6-Jun-2025 2-May-2025 Off Campus $577.38 $1,590.00 $55.92 $39.99 $673.29 $1,685.91 $100.00

* off campus work integrated learning 

Veterinary Technology                                                                                             
(formerly Animal Health Technology) Summer 2024

1

1 Summer 2-Jul-2024 23-Aug-2024 5-Jul-2024 Online $1,154.76 $3,180.00 $111.84 $79.98 $350.00 $495.00 $1,696.58 $4,216.82 $100.00

2 Fall 3-Sep-2024 13-Dec-2024 6-Sep-2024 Olds Campus $3,464.28 $9,540.00 $898.11 $335.52 $99.25 $239.94 $5,037.10 $11,112.82 $800.00

3 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $3,464.28 $9,540.00 $898.11 $335.52 $99.25 $239.94 $5,037.10 $11,112.82 $500.00

2 4 Spring 28-Apr-2025 8-Aug-2025 2-May-2025 Olds Campus $2,886.90 $7,950.00 $898.11 $279.60 $99.25 $199.95 $350.00 $169.95 $4,713.81 $9,946.86 $500.00

Veterinary Technology                                                                                             
(formerly Animal Health Technology) Fall 2024 1

1 Fall 28-Oct-2024 13-Dec-2024 1-Nov-2024 Online $1,154.76 $3,180.00 $111.84 $79.98 $350.00 $470.25 $1,696.58 $4,192.07 $100.00

2 Winter 6-Jan-2025 25-Apr-2025 10-Jan-2025 Olds Campus $3,464.28 $9,540.00 $898.11 $335.52 $99.25 $239.94 $5,037.10 $11,112.82 $800.00

3 Spring 28-Apr-2025 8-Aug-2025 2-May-2025 Olds Campus $3,464.28 $9,540.00 $898.11 $335.52 $99.25 $239.94 $5,037.10 $11,112.82 $500.00

Veterinary Technology                                                                                             
(formerly Animal Health Technology) Winter 2025 1

1 Winter 24-Feb-2025 25-Apr-2025 28-Feb-2025 Online $1,154.76 $3,180.00 $111.84 $79.98 $350.00 $273.90 $1,696.58 $3,995.72 $100.00

2 Spring 28-Apr-2025 8-Aug-2025 2-May-2025 Olds Campus $3,464.28 $9,540.00 $898.11 $335.52 $99.25 $239.94 $5,037.10 $11,112.82 $800.00



2024-25 Program Dates and Fee Schedule December 2024

8

2024-25 FEE SCHEDULE and PROGRAM DATES
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TUITION & FEE TOTALS 
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SUPPLIESCollege Fees SAOC Fees

Program Program Start Year of 
Study Term Calendar 

Term Start Date End Date Fee Payment 
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 International 

Tuition Program Fee Field Trip 
Fee
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Athletics and 
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Fee
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Dental Health Insurance TOTAL - 

DOMESTIC
TOTAL - 

INTERNATIONAL
Books and Supplies 

Estimate

TUITION RATES ACADEMIC USER FEES FIELD TRIP FEES FIELD TRIP FEES

Description Domestic Rate Int'l Rate Application Fee (Domestic applicant) $90.00 COURSE FEE TEP 1000 $50.00

Bachelor of Applied Science DFS $171.24/cr $470.91/cr Application Fee (International applicant) $160.00 AGN 2540 $15.00 VTA 6040 $100.00

Business Management certificate - Edmonton $192.46/cr $623.44cr Cancellation Fee $300.00 ARB 1000 $50.00 WTR 1330 $50.00

Heavy Equipment Operator $949.95/cr $2692.63/cr Confirmation, or Verification of Enrolment $9.50 plus tax BRW 1150 $50.00 WTR 2330 $22.00

Pre-Employment Heavy Equipment, Pre-Employment 
Motorcycle, Pre-Employment Welder $467.61/cr $1325.44/cr Convocation Regalia Fee $50.00 EVS 2330 $44.00 WTR 2630 $72.00

Transitional Employment Program $458.98/cr $1300.98/cr Horse Boarding $525.00/mth EVS 2730 $2.00

All Other Programs $192.46/credit $530.00/cr Late Payment Fee $200.00 FAR 1300 $100.00

Apprenticeship Tuition Rate $1035.14/period Letter of Acceptance (LOA) $9.50 plus tax FAR 1301 $100.00

Audit Tuition Rate 50% of tuition fee MyCreds Documents (Not Listed in other User Fees) $9.50 plus tax FAR 1800 $100.00

NSF/Returned Cheque Fee/Credit Card Charge Back $50.00 FAR 2500 $100.00

Parchment Replacement Fee $60.00 GPS 1200 $52.00

Payment Plan Administration Fee $150.00 HRT 1900 $100.00

Printing $0.07 to $0.15 per page HRT 2300 $100.00

Program Completion Letter $9.50 plus tax HAT 1000 $400.00

Provincial Attestation Letter (PAL) $9.50 plus tax HAT 2355 $400.00

Replacement ID Card Fee $20.00 LVS 2070 $6.00

Transcript (official) $9.50 plus tax LVS 2470 $20.00

Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) LUP 2610 $12.00

Challenge Exam Administration Fee (per 3 credit course) $75.00 LUP 2620 $72.00

Challenge Exam Course Fee 50% of tuition fee MGT 3400 $32.00

Letter of Permission (transfer credit pre-approval) $75.00 PLS 2410 $16.00

Prior Learning Assessment and Recognition Admin Fee (per 3 
credits) $75.00

Prior Learning Assessment and Recognition Course Fee 50% of tuition fee

Transfer Credit (per application) $75.00


